	10-15	-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RI 10286		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
			d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Khan, Noor-ul Hasan; Abdi, S Kureshy, Rukhsana Ilyas; Sir Ahmed, Irshad; Jasra, Raksh Pushpito Kumar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	Sayed Hasan Razi; ngh, Surendra; i Vir; Ghosh,	COUNCIL OF Name:	ss of receiving party(ies) SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH same as below / } - 0 4
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	Rafi Marg, New Delhi
Security AgreementOther	☐ Change of Name		110 001, India
09/16/04; 09/1	6/04; 09/16/04; 6/04; 09/16/04;		State:Zip:
	-4b/->	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	* *	ication the evecution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	logether with a new appl	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:
		B. 1 atent 140.(3)	
10/823,318	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		pplications and patents involved:
Name: MADAN, MOSSMAN 8		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2603 Augusta		8. Deposit account r	
Suite 700		13-0010 (KSP-C	C1005US)
City:State:	Zip:_77057	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposts account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	~
9. Statement and signature.	and haliaf the foressing	Aformation is true and	Learnest and any attached anny
is a true copy of the original do Gene L. Tyler		iniormation is true and	October 5, 2004
DBYRNE ON THE Signi	ua 🔨	Signature	Date
	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, An Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), having a place of business at RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI 110 001, INDIA, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "AN IMPROVED CATALYTIC PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF EPOXIDES FROM ALKENES" (further identified as Serial No. 10/823,318; filed April 13, 2004) such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, ressue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and fareign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful paths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	MCGL Noor-ul Hasan K		n. 10	0 2 mg/1	
Name:	Noor-ul Hasan k	Chan	Date 18.	9.2004	
				•	
BEF	ORE ME, the unc	lersigned auth	ority, on this 16	_day of Sep	tember
to the foreg	nally appeared N joing instrument a	and acknowled	iged to me that	he executed the	s subscribed same of his
own free wi	ill for the purpose:	and consider	ation therein exp	oressed.	
			X	MICH	
			Mr. B.M	Shah	
	٠ ١ -		Witness	30 10	
(Signature)	Sayed Hasan Ra	7		20.0	
Name:	Sayed Hasan Ra	azi Abdî	Date 1.6	09-2004	
BEF	ORE ME, the und	ersigned auth	ority, on this	day of Sept	ember.
2004 person	onally appeared to the foregoing	Sayed Hasa instrument an	n Razi Abdi t Jacknowledoso	he person white to me that he e	id name is xeculed the
same of his	own free will for t	he purposes a	nd consideration	n therein express	ed.
			9 Bal	2 ml	
		(1	Mr P. Bala	(xishnan)	
The second	n de english p aram ana	والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة	Wr. P. Bala! Witness	والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المتابع	Henry with a second
					#

PATENT

REEL: 015880 FRAME: 0148

Name: Rukhsana liya	ingushiy Dat Bis Kulteishiy	e 16.9.04
Subscribed to the forecoin	indersigned authority, on this discussion in the Rukhsana liyas Kures instrument and acknowle or the purposes and consider	s 16 day of Seplembly the person whose family dged to me that he executed ration therein expressed
		M. L. Bhoth
	vvidles:	c. m. L. Bhat)
(Signature) Surendra Singh	B Date	40/6/21

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16 day of SEPANA Section of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(Dr. J. V. Prasad)

Assignment

(Oignature)	1 1 1 1 1 1	- 101 1 2				
Name:	Irshad Ahmed	• '				
		•				
				Landa de la d	مع عند درساند	
BEF	ORE ME, the u	ndersign	ed authority	, on this <u>IA.</u>	gay or 🚡	e premier
	onally appeared					
	nstrument and the purposes a					Marie: OF this ov
LIGE ANII IOI	ille purposes a	na consi	acistici are	ani axhiesser	J, 	
أربو وفاجات	and the second		and the stranger of the strang	on a second second second	Dust	garagina da
				CMrs. 2	V TRI	catt)
				Witness		
	20		-	771111004		
		•		• • •		
						6.3
	(A)					
(Signature)	CHE COM	-		Date 16 0	9 04	
Name:	Raksh Vir Jasi	ra	- 11 - 1			
		-				
	•			, ,	•	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority; on this 16 day of September 2004 personally appeared Raksh Vir Jasra the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(Dr. D.B. Shukla)
Witness

Assignment

lame:	O'www Pushpito	Kumar G	hosh	,	·		- 9.				:
:		:								n in	
			• • • •								
BEF	ORE ME,	the unde	rsigned	autho	rity, on	his <u>l</u>	day	of S	ephen	where	
004 perso ubscribed	onally app to the for	eared F	'ushpiti sta mer	Kur tand	nar Gi acknov	ri so i	he pe	rson \	vibse he ever	name i	S :
ame of his											. . ,
		• :	•	• . •	1		29	ologo.	M >		٠
			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	: , . u	~ ^	, (6.4	pala	· 🔨	
					With	ess (m.)	r Ka	iago	baro	$\boldsymbol{w_j}$	
											•
	.:			: • . •	٠.						
											•
		j. i			: ' ' '			er Park			
								t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
			. :								
			•				:				
	.*.	•		• : •		:					
		•									
						•		· ·	1		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٠					:
•					•	•					
								•			•
	at comp	المنظومة		orficer Artik					ander de la de La de la		
						有点的					
		•									
				1							
											4.7

RECORDED: 10/13/2004